200 Wellington St. W, Suite 1102 Toronto, ON M5V 3C7 potentiarenewables.com

Potentia Renewables Provides \$12,000 in Community Benefit Funding to Paintearth County, Alberta

Paintearth Wind, a subsidiary of Potentia Renewables Inc (Potentia), is pleased to announce this year's open funding under the community benefit agreement with Paintearth County. Potentia is providing \$12,000 in funding to several deserving organizations in the local community.

The breakdown of the funding includes contributions to key aspects of the community:

- Coronation Evangelical Free Church (rebuilding church, chairs, appliances, \$850.00)
- Castor Golf Club (learning and practice center development, \$4,500.00)
- Coronation Wellness Society (gym upgrades equip purchase, \$5,000.00)
- Castor Rodeo Association (bleachers and riding chutes, \$850.00)
- Castor Muni Library (2 painting classes materials, \$800.00)

"Paintearth Wind and Potentia are committed to their role as a good neighbour and community partner in Paintearth County and we look forward to continuing to collaborate with local leaders to support organizations that drive community prosperity", said Michèle Smith, Potentia's Vice President of Business Management.

The funding is provided to Paintearth County as part of Potentia's commitment to being an active member of the community. The community funding agreement is \$25,000 per year with 60% going towards fixed allocations like environmental education programs, post secondary scholarships and a community fee assistance program that subsidizes participation costs for eligible individuals registering for arts and recreation activities. The remaining 40% is available for community groups, which apply for the funding through the municipality.

Potentia operates the 190 MW Paintearth Wind facility located in Paintearth County. The project reached commercial operation in March 2024.

Media Contact:

Jennifer Tuck Vice President, Government, Regulatory Affairs and Communications 226-972-5521 ituck@potentiarenewables.com

